DATE: October 24, 2019
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE Contract Modificaiton:  |No.1 (FINAL)
ORDER B !
CONTRACT # 149-2019

PROJECT: Firethorn Detention Basin Water Quality Improvements o

Bid No. 61-2019

Resolution No. 384-2019
TO: Trademark Excavating Co. LLC

703 Double Springs Rd

Bardstown, KY 40004
Original Contract Amount | ) $115,000.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $115,000.00
ﬁ&n.-&.ur.u.vuu.u&..u.u.m&&‘uouﬁ.uhm.&.q.w.u&.uhh.v?u.«.vum.v,“'...u.u.u.nﬂﬁo..ﬂ.vu.un‘n.wu.u.u.u.nm.u&h&.u. Rk o e o o +.q.u.n.u&ou&%hﬁ..u&.r_.uqq&.uonc.n&&&.mgg&&a&
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) -$22,000.00
Percent Change of This Contract Modification -19%
&&&.«._.«.4....u....4......-....._...4.«.4.4.Em.vvu.«.v...vq..m.vqnaam.«.?...‘ B S T S R S R o e e T e R AT A ) WA ,(x«gv}?&g
Original Contract Amount $115,000.00
Cumulative Amount of alt Contract Modifications -$22,000.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications -19%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order ) 93,000.00
Recommended by y ﬂ - __(Proj. Engr.) Date [ [, -
Acceptedby —_— ____ (Consultant) Date e
Accepted a<|&§ 4. ______________ (Contractor) Date /0-50 - 2284
Approved by - - . (Director) Date
Approvedby B -~ {(Commissioner) Date
Approvedby - - N ~— (Mayor or CAQ) S

Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: October 24, 2019
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |No.1 (FINAL)
CONTRACT #  [149-2019
Project:  Firethorn Detention Basin Water Quality Improvements (Resolution 384-2019)
TO: Trademark Excavatiing CO. LLC
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

_Mﬁ, >%%_.\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Umoﬂmmm%._ﬁmooa_.moﬁ _30_.mmmmﬂ_m”%o::m2
1| DEL |Allowance EA 1 $  (10,000.00)| $ (10,000.00) -
2| DEL |Unsuitable Soil Removal EA 1 $ (4,000.00) $ (4,000.00) -
3| DEL [|Unsuitable Soil Replacement EA 1 $ (8,000.00)| $ (8,000.00) -

N/A $

N/A $

N/A $

N/A $

N/A $

N/A $

N/A $

N/A $

N/A $

N/A $

N/A $

NA | | S I — $

Total decrease ) s

Total increase )
o oo:ﬁimﬁw:om R R R R R NI RIRE X mmooooo

Page 1 of 1



Page 3 of 3

Firethron Detention Basin water Quility
PROJECT: Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. 149-2019
CHANGE ORDER: No. 1 (FINAL)

Necessity for change:
To delete bid items that were not necessary for project completion.
Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




