LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:

February 4, 2020

Original Contract Amount

Contract Modjificaiton: No.2 (Final
ORDER ( )
CONTRACT #: 149-2019

PROJECT: WGPL Green Infrastructure

Bid No. 60-2019

Resolution No. 382-2019
TO: Advance Mulching Technologies d/b/a EcoGro

PO Box 22273

Lexington, KY 40522

$159,962.00

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications

Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications

0%

Existing Contract Amount

Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages

$159,962.00

$16,214.63

Percent Change of This Contract Modification

Original Contract Amount

10%

$159,962.00

Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications

$16,214.63

Percent Change of all Contract Modifications

10%

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order

o e T e o e S S R R R R R

Recommended by C"E_,-

-

Approved by

B 0 30 2 00003 D0S 0SS S S S o e e e e e e e R R R R ]

(Proj. Engr.)

Accepted by % /A M (Consultant)
Accepted by ¥ _ (Contractor)
Approved by & "W (Director)
Approved by %I&g% Mﬁjug[(si (Commissioner)

(Mayor or CAO)

$176,176.63

/
Date LL/ L“L ZoZeo
Date 2-;/ Y /2' o
Date 2. v - Z&

Date &’W'w

Date Z/ (e / Zo

Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: February 4, 2020
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |No.2 (Final)
CONTRACT # [149-2019
Project: WGPL Green Infrastructure (Resolution 451-2019)
TO: Advanced Mulching Technologies d/b/a EcoGro
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease .|n contract Increase in contract
No. DEL price price
1| ADD [Additional excavation CcY 157 $ 2500 | $ - $ 3,925.00
Removal of 6 trees and planted 6 additional 2" Caliper
2| ADD |trees. EA 6 $ 650.00 | $ - $ 3,900.00
3| ADD |[Fill and Grade previously excavated asphalt trail. CY 60 $ 2500 | $ - $ 1,500.00
Fill basin an additional one foot to 966.00 elevation with
4| ADD ([filter media. CY 45 $ 80.00 | $ - 3 3,600.00
Pumps and pumping down basin to install clay plugs and
5| ADD |add additional filter media Unit 1 $ 4,199.81 | $ - $ 4,199.81
Extra rental on Trachkhoe, Bobcat attachments and
6/ ADD |labor. LS 1 $ 8,690.82 | $ - $ 8,600.82
Screened end cap added to siream end of 6" oufflow
7| ADD |[pipes. EA 2 $ 75.00 | § - $ 150.00
No mow boulders added along vacant [of o North of
project and extending around storm sewer outflow pipe at
8| ADD |[the head of the bioswale. EA 7 $ 100.00 | § - $ 700.00
9| ADD |Additional Class Il and Class Il for pretreatment areas CY 25 $ 75.00 | $ - $ 1,875.00
Additional 57's added below 6™ ouiflow to achieve 2" of
10| ADD |bedding. TN 20 $ 25.00 | $ - $ 500.00
11| ADD [Additional Coir 700 for bioretention and 900 for bioswale | LS 1 $ 1,824.00 | $ - $ 1,824.00
12| DEL |Smaller rock used for no mow border EA 1 $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 | $ -
12| DEL [Dense Graded Aggregate DAY 100 $ 60.00 | § 6,000.00 | $ -
13| DEL |Class 2 Asphalt Surface and Concrete Block LS 1 $ 8,400.00 | § 8,400.00 | $ -
Total decrease 14,65000 -
Total increase e 30.864.63
B
Net (increase) in contract price $ 16,214.63

Page 1 of 1




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: WGPL Green Infrastructure
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

CONTRACT NO. 149-2019

CHANGE ORDER: No. 2

Necessity for change:

Adding site Improvements per the attached itemization and deletion of bid items that
were not necessary for the project completion.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X_ No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




